

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 715 of 2024**

Khundrakpam Surendrakumar Mangang and Anr.

*... Petitioners*

*- Versus -*

State of Manipur and 5 Ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

01.09.2025

This matter is listed for referral to the Special Mediation Drive- 'Mediation for the Nation' as directed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Present Mr. L. Shayam, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. H. Samarjit, learned GA for the State respondents.

In mediation report dated 21.07.2025, it is stated that the settlement of the present case in mediation is not successful and the same is placed before the Court.

Accordingly, list this case before the Court on 19.09.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Thoiba*